*New Items Rev. 04/13/2023

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: RHS/PS/FIN

Introductories filed through April 12, 2023 for the April 25, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023 AT 3:30 P.M.

Int. No. 133	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for a multi-
	purpose Emergency Response Outreach Vehicle

- Int. No. 134 Local Improvement Ordinance providing security and snow removal services at the Public Market for 2023-24 (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, April 20, 2023 at 6:00 PM)
- *Int. No. 158 Amending the Municipal Code with respect to the tethering of dogs

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

*Int. No. 150	Authorizing an agreement for the Peacemaker Fellowship program
*Int. No. 151	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget for the Non-Fatal Shooting Initiative Grant
*Int. No. 152	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget for the Pathways to Peace Anti-Violence Initiative
*Int. No. 157	Approving appointment to the Police Accountability Board
*Int. No. 159	Resolution appointing members for the Police Accountability Board

FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 135	Authorizing an agreement for special event production services
Int. No. 136	Authorizing an agreement regarding box office and ticket sales management for City-produced events
Int. No. 137	Authorizing an agreement with the Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra for public music performances
Int. No. 138	Authorizing an agreement for the 2023 Rochester International Jazz Festival
Int. No. 139	Authorizing an agreement for the 2023 Rochester Harborfest
Int. No. 140	Amending the Municipal Code to add the Fire Chief to the Traffic Control Board
Int. No. 141	Amending the 2022-23 Budget to account for the Rochester Police Locust Club interest arbitration award

Int. No. 142	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges
Int. No. 143	Amending Bond Ordinances of the City of Rochester, New York
Int. No. 144	Authorizing a professional services agreement relating to the 2023 ROC Pride Festival
Int. No. 145	Amending the 2022-23 Budget to account for the settlement of a collective bargaining agreement with Rochester Fire Department personnel
Int. No. 146	Amending the 2022-23 Budget to fund the Central Library Bausch & Lomb Building HVAC Upgrade Project
Int. No. 147	Authorizing amendatory agreements related to an Accounts Receivable and Utility Billing solution
*Int. No. 148	Authorizing an agreement for actuarial services
*Int. No. 149	Authorizing an agreement for a Workers' Compensation actuarial consultant

*Int. No. 155 Authorizing an agreement relating to City website development

*Int. No. 156 Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to securities litigation services

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/22)
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)